COMMISSIONERS OF BRIDGEVILLE
REGULAR MEETING
JUuLy 12, 1971

Meeting was called to order by President, Paul A. Lynch at 8 P. M.

Members present were: Earl C. Willey, Wm. R. Reynolds, T. J. Gray,

Jr. and Richard I. Lewis.

Mr. Smith from the News Journal Company visited our meeting.

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.
bills were presented for payment as listed:

GENERAL FUND

Caldabaugh Radio Service
Lewis Insurance Agency
Bridgeville Esso Center
Ralph E. Davis, Inc.

Pure 0il Co.

G. E. Jones & Co., Inc.
Diamond State Telephone Co.
James B. Kelvington
Delmarva Power & Light Co.
Ford Meter Box Co.

I. B. M.

Sussex Nursery

Robert Willey

Manlove Automotive Ser.
Delmarva ILeader

Short's Service Station
News Print Shop
Protection Service

Thomas Station

WASTE TREATMENT ACCOUNT
Ralph E. Davis, Inc.

Pure 0il Co.

G. E. Jones & Co., Inc.
Delmarva Power & Light Co.
Fairbank Moorse Co.

Federal Paper & Chemical Co.
Oxford Chemicals

Cheaspeake Utilities Corp.
Hastings, Eskridge Co.
Arthur H. Thomas Co.

Tull Bros. Inc.

Seaford Machine Works
Diamond State Telephone Co.
R. D. Grier & Sons Co.
Southern States Co-operative
Fisher Scientific Co.

Total Bills

73.85
20.00
23.14
223.00
188.83
287.76
29.40
20.00
745.18
11.43
45.50
44,09
25.00
5.23
22.00
5.10
10.00
108.00
12.25

1899.76

650.00
50.00
238.96
225.00
31.40
266.70
560.00
172.54
11.94
32.86
27.47
3.00
15.96
104.64
35.33
12.60

2438.40

$4.338.81

The following

Total

Total



Motion was made by Wm. R. Reynolds to pay all bills. Seconded
by Earl C. Willey and approved by the Board.

There Was a discussion on lowering the Assessment rate of Mr.
Leroy B. Tull. It was decided by the Board that Mr. Tull go

to the County Assessment for an adjustment and if they made this
adjustment then the town would adjust to the same. As the town
uses the County's figures for their assessments. Mr. Tull will
be written a letter to this effect.

Mr. Willey said he had been advised to proceed with the Town
Park next to the Town Office. This is a matching fund project
with the State. He plans to start within a few days.
There was a discussion on the operation of the Sewage Plant and
Mr. Lynch spoke of an improvement in the grease from the scrapple
plant.
Each department seemed to be operating with out any difficulities.
Mr. Lynch thanked Mr. Smith for coming and the meeting adjourned
at 9:30 pP. M.

Respectfully submitted,

Mildred S. Brown, Sec.



